YouGov
August 18 - 21, 2016

1. Ancestry | Knowledge — Grandparents

How much, if anything, do you know about your grandparents and other ancestors?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 59% 57% 61% 67% 61% 59% 51% 60% 52% 67% 57%
A little 38% 40% 36% 30% 33% 39% 46% 39% 41% 24% 41%
Nothing at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 10% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (480) (507) (183) (264) (368) (172) (693) (124) (109) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 59% 58% 61% 58% 58% 66% 51% 57% 59% 67% 58% 53%
A little 38% 37% 36% 40% 38% 32% 47% 37% 38% 28% 40% 42%
Nothing at all 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (330) (404) (253) (466) (273) (117) (131) (175) (229) (388) (195)
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2. Ancestry | Knowledge — Great-grandparents

How much, if anything, do you know about your grandparents and other ancestors?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 17% 23% 16% 16% 25% 15%
A little 49% 48% 50% 53% 56% 54% 31% 52% 45% 36% 49%
Nothing at all 34% 39% 29% 30% 31% 30% 46% 31% 39% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (475) (501) (182) (261) (362) (171) (687) (124) (106) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 17% 20% 16% 17% 16% 15% 21% 24% 16% 19% 20% 12%
A little 49% 48% 51% 48% 51% 53% 45% 38% 48% 51% 46% 54%
Nothing at all 34% 33% 33% 35% 33% 32% 34% 39% 36% 29% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (330) (395) (251) (462) (270) (116) (128) (175) (226) (384) (191)
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3. Ancestry | Knowledge — Great-great-grandparents

How much, if anything, do you know about your grandparents and other ancestors?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 12% 6%
A little 32% 30% 34% 37% 40% 31% 21% 31% 30% 34% 40%
Nothing at all 62% 64% 60% 58% 55% 63% 2% 64% 63% 54% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (478) (500) (181) (261) (363) (173) (688) (125) (106) (59)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3%
A little 32% 29% 33% 35% 29% 34% 33% 36% 40% 26% 30% 36%
Nothing at all 62% 64% 61% 62% 65% 59% 61% 56% 55% 68% 62% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (331) (396) (251) (463) (271) (116) (128) (176) (227) (383) (192)
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4. Ancestry | Knowledge — Great-great-great grandparents
How much, if anything, do you know about your grandparents and other ancestors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 11% 3%
A little 23% 21% 24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 21% 29% 26% 21%
Nothing at all 73% 75% 71% 7% 71% 71% 74% 75% 66% 63% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (476) (500) (181) (260) (362) (173) (685) (125) (106) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 3%
A little 23% 23% 25% 19% 21% 23% 30% 23% 28% 16% 25% 22%
Nothing at all 73% 1% 71% 78% 75% 74% 68% 68% 67% 80% 70% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (332) (395) (249) (462) (269) (116) (129) (175) (226) (383) (192)
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5. Ancestry | Research
Have you ever done research into your ancestors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 33% 38% 30% 31% 40% 40% 38% 22% 31% 44%
No 64% 67% 62% 70% 69% 60% 60% 62% 78% 69% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (187) (265) (372) (175) (696) (126) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 35% 39% 31% 32% 41% 36% 38% 33% 41% 34% 36%
No 64% 65% 61% 69% 68% 59% 64% 62% 67% 59% 66% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (340) (407) (252) (472) (274) (119) (134) (181) (230) (391) (197)
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6. Ancestry | Pride
How proud are you of your ancestry?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very proud 52% 48% 55% 46% 48% 54% 58% 50% 56% 52% 61%
Somewhat proud 31% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 28% 33% 17% 40% 24%
Not very proud 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not at all proud 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% — 2% 0% — —
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 19% 13% 11% 12% 12% 26% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (486) (513) (187) (265) (372) (175) (696) (126) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very proud 52% 53% 52% 49% 47% 53% 51% 66% 60% 49% 54% 44%
Somewhat proud 31% 31% 29% 34% 35% 32% 25% 18% 27% 32% 30% 34%
Not very proud 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Not at all proud 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (339) (407) (253) (472) (275) (118) (134) (180) (231) (391) (197)
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7. Ancestry | Importance to Identity
How important are your ancestors to your own personal identity?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 30% 30% 31% 32% 29% 33% 25% 28% 37% 38% 34%
Somewhat important 34% 35% 34% 34% 33% 35% 36% 33% 33% 43% 39%
Not very important 21% 22% 21% 20% 16% 22% 26% 26% 9% 11% 16%
Not at all important 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 4% 8%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 6% 11% 3% 2% 4% 14% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (486) (510) (187) (266) (368) (175) (695) (124) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 30% 39% 26% 27% 34% 26% 23% 35% 37% 27% 32% 25%
Somewhat important 34% 38% 30% 38% 36% 36% 26% 33% 30% 34% 36% 37%
Not very important 21% 14% 26% 24% 18% 24% 34% 15% 25% 18% 22% 21%
Not at all important 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 9% 16% 6% 4% 14% 7% 10%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 12% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (339) (406) (251) (470) (274) (119) (133) (179) (230) (390) (197)
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8. Ancestry | Family Position
Over the past 100 years, do you think that your family has moved up in the world or moved down in the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Moved up in the world 51% 50% 52% 37% 38% 58% 68% 52% 57% 53% 33%
Stayed about the same 30% 30% 30% 31% 37% 28% 24% 31% 26% 22% 43%
Moved down in the
world 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 12%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 25% 17% 7% 3% 11% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (186) (266) (372) (175) (697) (125) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Moved up in the world 51% 53% 51% 49% 47% 54% 62% 53% 56% 55% 51% 42%
Stayed about the same 30% 26% 30% 35% 32% 33% 24% 22% 27% 31% 29% 33%
Moved down in the
world 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 12% 15% 13% 5% 13% 9% 6% 19% 9% 8% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (340) (406) (253) (472) (275) (119) (133) (181) (231) (390) (197)
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9. Ancestry | Grandparents
Were all of your grandparents born in the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 52% 54% 48% 61% 57% 43% 55% % 25% 40%
No 41% 41% 41% 46% 36% 39% 45% 39% 14% 74% 58%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 11% 7% 9% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (187) (266) (372) (175) (697) (126) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 53% 55% 49% 57% 56% 52% 53% 45% 41% 61% 61% 40%
No 41% 39% 45% 38% 36% 46% 44% 49% 57% 29% 34% 53%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 2% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (340) (407) (253) (472) (275) (119) (134) (181) (231) (391) (197)
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10. Ancestry | Great Grandparents
Were all of your great-grandparents born in the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 30% 28% 22% 39% 30% 22% 27% 64% 7% 17%
No 55% 53% 56% 62% 47% 53% 59% 54% 17% 87% 71%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 19% 18% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (486) (512) (185) (266) (372) (175) (696) (125) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 29% 33% 25% 31% 34% 26% 21% 21% 20% 35% 37% 16%
No 55% 50% 58% 54% 48% 61% 61% 58% 70% 44% 45% 70%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 21% 10% 21% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (339) (406) (253) (471) (275) (119) (133) (181) (231) (389) (197)
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11. Ancestry | Inmigration Time
To the best of your knowledge, were most of your ancestors and family in the United States before 1900 or did they immigrate after 19007?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most were already in
the United States
before 1900 54% 55% 53% 35% 53% 55% 70% 60% 63% 16% 44%
Most immigrated after
1900 24% 26% 22% 36% 20% 25% 15% 21% 5% 47% 41%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 28% 27% 20% 14% 19% 32% 36% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (186) (266) (872) (175) (697) (125) (114) (63)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Most were already in
the United States
before 1900 54% 53% 53% 56% 55% 54% 57% 45% 41% 65% 56% 49%
Most immigrated after
1900 24% 22% 27% 22% 20% 32% 27% 20% 34% 20% 20% 28%
Not sure 22% 25% 20% 22% 25% 13% 16% 35% 26% 15% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (340) (406) (253) (472) (275) (119) (133) (181) (231) (390) (197)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 18 - 21, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.104 to 6.224, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.095.

1000

+ 4.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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